REV IS TONS
L TR DESCRIPTION DATE ECN NO.
?{?&XEI?(?YQE?)LTS LUBRICATED = 43 Ib.- fi B UPDATED SHAFT, PARTS LIST & ETCHING 10/20/10 107-2010
M8 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 22 Ib.- ft.
M4 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 2.6 1b.- ft. SECTION A-A
[22,2]
S L —
(38, 0] M
ROTATION
pe. 16 4 X 4 OKEY
D183
I \\\\\\w L 46,5
g val | ,
@ | ASER ETCH | :
5 gc %ﬁ;n?h C€ 0GOS, PART NUMBER, _pzzz ] INLET OUTILET
SN — Pumps WEIGHT, AND SERIAL NO.
) \ 11-90001-2620-0 /
2.2 kg
@ SERIAL NUMBER 204
(51,81
56
[14,2]
! !
— 2. 16 - — = 08 -
10, 1] (25,01
B T ST - LASER ETCH ARROW,
PV ’ ’ PART NUMBER, AND CAPACITY
[13,00]
2% MI2 X 150
(150 6149) \ TEES
1 [ A
S ELY. H
[12,50] i
a t ]
\Sak\ ]

J M

@ PORTING - INTERPRET PER ASME-Y14.5M 1994 @ —

| [12,9]
X MIO X 1,50 ’
7 X V55 [14] Dinens ons aRe in ek [DRAWN MBR | 02/13/04 -
M O U N T ‘ NG BO L T 8 THA‘NSD DPORCOUPMRE\NETT ACROYN TTAO‘ NZSE N‘\NTFHO RPMUAMTP‘SO,N CTOHLAFTAX‘ SC OCROPNOFR‘ADTE\NOTN‘ . TOLERANCES (: H EC K E D lllllllll “m"m'lﬂl -1“"“' Z ENl T H PU IVlPS
SOLERL TR, BELAT, o YX 4+ 0.0 v, - f fh° o w0
THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR ' — ||||||||||\||i ““) I | Fl'“ Iﬂ
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX . AND WILL BE RETURNED >< >< >< —— O O O 5 DART WEIGHT = LBS ‘“““ I IIIPIM’“ 1Pps MONROE, NG 281 10
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX. ' - ' -
| ANG 4 0.9 MODEL NUMBER = 119000126200 H-9000-1 7-6/70
TERIAL DRAWING = 119000126200 || .2 ccl/rev
PRO/ENG‘NEER D SCALE 32 DRAWING NUMBER RE\/
DRAWING | oI LE SHEET | OF 3 [ 1-90001-2620-0 | B




[ 1-90001-2620-0 BILL OF MATERTAL

[ TEM NO.|PART NUMBER PART NAME 1
| 15-79568-0152-1 |SHAFT, DRIVE |
/ 15-06002-0033-1 |KeY, ROUND |
3 18-18318-0012-2 |RING - RETAINING |
/ 15-23609-0122-2 |GEAR, DRIVING |
) 15-69251-0015-4 |PLATE, GEAR |
b [ 4-69151-0010-2 JASOSEMBLY, RtArR PLATE |
/ 15-237109-0042-2 |Ge AR, DRIVEN |
3 1 4-69452-0010-2 JASSEMBLY, FRONT PLATE |
9 15-01156-0015-2 |ARBOR |
0 [5-16091-0071-1 |DOWEL, HOLLOW 0
| [8-18608-1050-2 |oHCS M3XI. 25 X SOMM ALLOY 2.9 4
|/ 18-56008-0006-1 |KeY, SQUARE W/RND ENDS |
3 15-54020-0015-3 |HOUSING, OSEAL |
4 18-79003-0053-1 |IYPE 8-[T MeCHANICAL SEAL |
D 18-18604-1045-2 |oHCS MAXO. [ X 45 MM GRADE /2.9 4
0 [5-00131-0064-2 St AL ASSEMBLY TOOL |
| 18-73000-0007-1 |PLUG, DRYSEAL TYPE |
3 [8-76004-0333-1 |O-RING |

LUBRICATE UNDERSIDE OF CAP & THREADS
ON FASTENERS W/ANTI-SET/E
COMPOUND PRITOR TO ASSEMBLY .

APPLY TEFLON TAPE TO PLUG THREADS
WHEN ASSEMBLING [NTO HOUSING
10 PREVENT LEARAGE.

BOLT TORQUE

M10 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 43 Ib.- ft.
M8 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 22 1b.- ft.
M4 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 2.6 1b.- ft.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY TO ZENITH PUMPS, COLFAX CORPORATION
"COLFAX". THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND
THE [INFORMATION [T CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX , AND WILL BE RETURNED
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENS TONS ARE IN [NCH

X
CRAK
ANG

TOLERANCES

0.0l
0. 000
0.9

INTERPRET PER ASME-Y14.0M [994 @ iJ

DRAWN MBR 02/13/04 s
" g
CHECKED — MW _"W . ZENITH PUMPS
MODEL NUMBER = 119000126200 i"“- wll“hw Mg)N g@é | RESR;Ei R OéD
DRAWING = 119000126200 W— Pumps |
PRO/ENG‘NEER D SCALE ‘ ‘ DRAWING NUMBER REV
DRAWING | > T2k SHEET 2 OF 3 11-90001-2620-0 | B




INSTALL SEAL ASSEMBLY TOOL
ONTO SHAFT TO COVER KEYWAY
DURING SEAL [NSTALLATTON,
10 PREVENT DAMAGE .

"’, St 1 SCREW

SECONDARY RING

OR SEAT W/ O-RING

INSTALL UNPOLITSHED FACE

OF SEAT (MARKeD [N BLACHK)
INTO StAL HOUSING AS SHOWN

CARBON PRIMARY RING

© &

SECTTON A-A
SCALE o7
ALTON SET SCREWS
WITH DEPRESSTONS
N DRIVE SHAFT
—A
LUBRICATE UNDERSITDE OF CAP & THREADS
ON FASTENERS WITH ANTI-SET/E
COMPOUND PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY.

LUBRICATE ALL O-RINGS ON LIP SEAL
WITH PARKER O-RING LUBE OR
CQUIVALENT, PRIOR TO [TNSTALL NG

INTO HOUSTNG.

APPLY TEFLON TAPE TO PLUG THREADS
WHEN ASSEMBLING [NTO HOUSITNG

10 PREVENT LEARAGE

PLUG

INTERPRET PER ASME-YT4.OM 1994 @ib [::]

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY TO ZENITH PUMPS, COLFAX CORPORATION
"COLFAX". THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND
THE INFORMATION [T CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX , AND WILL BE RETURNED
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX.

R A [obAn
TOLERANCES CHECKED ““N ,,,,,, "“”'""W' ZENITH PUMPS
i gqi= I3 | 710 AIRPORT ROAD
k0,01 e | ZEMIERT
KX X = 0.000 :
ANG I O 5 RO /ENG NEER D SCALE 3:7 DRAWING NUMBER REV
- DRAWING oLt SHEET 3 OF 3 1 -90001-2620-0 B




